57-31-00

-	MRD7/27/0008-1022-219RecordIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	ts (Page 1 of 1) record the attached
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sudhir R. Brahmbhatt Gerald A. Dornblaser	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MG Industries 3 Great Valley Parkway Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355-1424 jc862 U.S. PTO</pre>
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes () No (x) 3. Nature of conveyance (assignment, security agreement, merger, change of name, other): Assignment	
	Execution Date: July 27, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed to execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/626989	gether with a new application, the
/ 8/07/2000 SDAVI 4 FC:581	s 00000011 09626989 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Party to whom correspondence should be mailed: William H. Eilberg, Esq. 420 Old York Road	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee enclosed: \$40.00
	Jenkintown, PA 19046 9. Statement and signature: To the to foregoing information is true and true copy of the original document Date: <u>7/27/00</u>	8. Deposit Acct. No.: None Dest of my knowledge and belief, the correct and any attached copy is a William H. Eilberg

In the property state state at the second state.

a second and the second s

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Sudhir R. Brahmbhatt, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1700 Countrytop Court, Glencoe, Missouri 63038, and Gerald A. Dornblaser, a citizen of the United States, residing at 25 N. Main Street, Fallsington, Pennsylvania 19054, hereinafter collectively referred to as the undersigned, are the joint inventors of the invention entitled APPARAT-US AND METHOD FOR INJECTING CRYOGENIC LIQUID INTO CONTAINERS, for which on the date set forth below, the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent, and

WHEREAS MG Industries, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3 Great Valley Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355-1424, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues, reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof, issuing for said invention, and in all rights of priority which may be claimed from any U.S. or foreign patent application relating to said invention.

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0619

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, or defense of Letters Patent(s) for said invention. without charge to the undersigned but at the cost and expense of the assignee, and to execute all instruments necessary to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

The undersigned hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and duly empowered officials in any foreign country, to issue Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries, respectively, for said invention, in the name of the assignee.

S. R. Brahmbhatt

On this 2nth day of July, 2000, before me personally appeared Sudhir R. Brahmbhatt, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Elen X Baunam =-otary Public NOTAFIAL SEAL EILEEN L. BAUMANN, Notary Public Malvern Boro., Chester County My Commission Expires June 4, 2001

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0620

Sand A Donly

On this 27^{H} day of July, 2000, before me personally appeared Gerald A. Dornblaser, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Leen L. Baumann

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL EILEEN L. BAUMANN, Notary Public Malvem Boro., Chester County My Commission Expires June 4, 2001